

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2494/2011

ANGOORI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

with
SLP(C) Nos.32214,32216,31271,31327,31334-
31335,32477,33421,35268.35355,
33951 and 35285/2010
(with office report)

Date: 15/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.32214,32216.31271.32477.31327,31334-31335.33421.
35268.33355,35285 and 33951/2010

None appears.

Office shall on the next date prepare complete and
comprehensive office report depicting the service position of
each respondent.

SLP(C) No.2494/2011

None appears.

Item No.95

Fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved
respondents, as detailed in the office report shall be taken
by the learned counsel for the petitioner who shall be
directed to do so through registered post within a week's
time, failing which the matter shall be listed before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution, as against the
said respondents. In case the requisites are filed within the
time provided above, in that event, the matter shall be listed

before the Registrars Court on 3.5.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd