

ITEM NO.20  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2494/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2008 in RFA No.1452/  
2000, order dated 01/12/2008 in LAC No.372/1997, order dated  
01/12/2008 in LAC No.372/1995 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &  
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANGOORI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 18/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for restoration is allowed subject to  
payment of costs of Rs.2,000/- to the Supreme Court  
Employees Mutual Welfare Fund within four weeks from  
today.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER